# Hilden Grange Preparatory School



### Schedule of fees

## HILDEN GRANGE SCHOOL FEES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR SEPTEMBER 2023- AUGUST 2024

#### **REGISTRATION FEE**

£80

A registration fee to cover administrative costs (currently £80) is payable at the time of application. This is non-refundable

DEPOSIT £500

A deposit (currently £500) is payable before entry to secure a definite place, and will be returned after the end of the pupil's final term. The deposit is non-refundable if the place is not taken up.

#### **TUITION FEES**

Prep School (Years 5 – 8)	£5,925 per term
Prep School (Years 3 – 4)	£5,325 per term
Pre-Prep (Years 1 – 2)	£4,320 per term
Reception	£3,745 per term

Sibling discounts on third and subsequent children (whilst all children are in attendance): 10% off the tuition fees from Reception upwards.

Nursery £1,295 per term (minimum five sessions per week)

£259 per additional session per week, morning or afternoon

(this is the total cost of one additional session over the term, in addition to the 5

minimum session charge)

£100 per day, per term for lunch hour supervision (this is the total cost over the 11

weeks for each day that lunchtime supervision is required)

Please note that morning sessions (08.30 - 11.30), afternoon sessions (12.30 - 15.30) and whole day sessions can be mixed in any combination, but pupils are required to attend a minimum of five sessions per week (one whole day equates to two sessions and lunch cover).

#### **TERMLY OPTIONAL EXTRAS**

Luncheon Prep School

£320 per term

**Pre-Prep and Nursery** 

£275 per term

Additional wrap around care is available from 7.30am until 6.00pm, further details are available on request.

Accounts are payable termly in advance by direct debit.

Notice of withdrawal of a child must be given in writing at least one term in advance otherwise one term's fees fees shall be payable in lieu of notice.

These fees are applicable from **September 2023 – August 2024** and are subject to review and variation, normally annually, to be notified to parents with one term's notice of variation.

Published: 23rd March 2023

